

BID PRICE FORM

| BASE BID ITEMS* | | | Vernon Nagel | | | | Miller Brothers | | D & R EARTHMOVING | | |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------|--------|
| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | BID AMOUNT | | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
| | | | | UNIT COST | AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| 1000 | General Conditions | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1010 | Insurance, Bonds, and Permits | 1 | LS | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 14,386.97 | \$ 14,386.97 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | | |
| 1020 | Mobilization/Demobilization and Equipment Preparation** | 1 | LS | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | | |
| 1030 | Construction Control and Staking/Surveying | 1 | LS | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,317.15 | \$ 7,317.15 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | |
| 1050 | Contractor Health and Safety Plan | 1 | LS | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | | |
| 1060 | Project Control/Management | 1 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 78,049.52 | \$ 78,049.52 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | | |
| 2000 | Site Preparation | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2010 | Surface Water Management | 1 | LS | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,498.49 | \$ 12,498.49 | \$ 37,250.00 | \$ 37,250.00 | | |
| 2020 | Erosion Control and Sedimentation Control | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,629.72 | \$ 2,629.72 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | |
| 3000 | Cell Excavation, and Structural Fill | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3010 | Clay Excavation Hauled to Stockpile from Phase 7 | 24,200 | CY | \$ 3.50 | \$ 84,700.00 | \$ 3.53 | \$ 85,426.00 | \$ 4.33 | \$ 104,786.00 | | |
| 3030 | Phase 7 Structural Fill | 3,450 | CY | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 3.06 | \$ 10,557.00 | \$ 5.28 | \$ 18,216.00 | | |
| 4000 | Cell Composite Liner Construction | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4010 | RSL Placement | 46,600 | SY | \$ 4.50 | \$ 209,700.00 | \$ 5.64 | \$ 262,824.00 | \$ 5.68 | \$ 264,688.00 | | |
| 4020 | Phase 7 Surface Finishing/Geosynthetic Placement Preparations | 364,000 | SF | \$ 0.06 | \$ 21,840.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 0.19 | \$ 69,160.00 | | |
| 4030 | Anchor Trench Construction | 510 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 11.16 | \$ 5,691.60 | \$ 11.75 | \$ 5,992.50 | | |
| 4040 | 60 MIL HDPE Liner | 364,000 | SF | \$ 0.55 | \$ 200,200.00 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 236,600.00 | \$ 0.67 | \$ 243,880.00 | | |
| 4050 | Tie-in Preparation | 730 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 21,900.00 | \$ 45.50 | \$ 33,215.00 | \$ 33.10 | \$ 24,163.00 | | |
| 4060 | Future Phase 7/8 and 7/12 Tie-ins | 1,390 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 34,750.00 | \$ 41.89 | \$ 58,227.10 | \$ 21.75 | \$ 30,232.50 | | |
| 4070 | Geotextile Cushion Layer (8oz) | 364,000 | SF | \$ 0.21 | \$ 76,440.00 | \$ 0.29 | \$ 105,560.00 | \$ 0.31 | \$ 112,840.00 | | |
| 5000 | Cell Leachate Collection System | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5010 | LCS Granular Material Specify Gradation of Material | 44,450 | SY | \$ 16.15 | \$ 717,867.50 | \$ 12.89 | \$ 572,960.50 | \$ 14.85 | \$ 660,082.50 | | |
| 5020 | Geotextile Filter Layer | 364,000 | SF | \$ 0.21 | \$ 76,440.00 | \$ 0.29 | \$ 105,560.00 | \$ 0.31 | \$ 112,840.00 | | |
| 5030 | 6" Perforated HDPE Leachate Collection Pipe (w/wrap and large diameter gravel and Connections) | 1,500 | LF | \$ 17.00 | \$ 25,500.00 | \$ 30.95 | \$ 46,425.00 | \$ 40.25 | \$ 60,375.00 | | |
| 5035 | 6" Solid HDPE Leachate Cleanout Pipe | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 7,263.00 | \$ 7,263.00 | \$ 6,885.00 | \$ 6,885.00 | | |
| 5040 | Leachate Sump Pipe (Dual 36" diameter SDR 11 HDPE with Tees and air release perforations) | 1 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 83,182.44 | \$ 83,182.44 | \$ 56,500.00 | \$ 56,500.00 | | |
| 5050 | 2-36" Sideslope Riser Pipes (SDR 11) | 220 | LF | \$ 300.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 378.21 | \$ 83,206.20 | \$ 362.50 | \$ 79,750.00 | | |
| 5070 | HDPE Leachate Meter Vault (include 55'x50' gravel Pad) | 1 | EA | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 50,058.74 | \$ 50,058.74 | \$ 63,250.00 | \$ 63,250.00 | | |
| 6000 | Forcemain | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6010 | 3"/6" Dual Contained Force Main Transfer Line | 400 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 56.40 | \$ 22,560.00 | \$ 48.50 | \$ 19,400.00 | | |
| 6020 | 3"/6" Dual Contained Force Main Witness Pipe | 1 | LS | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 6,598.56 | \$ 6,598.56 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | | |
| 6030 | 2"/4" Dual Contained Force Main (riser to meter vault) | 55 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 97.83 | \$ 5,380.65 | \$ 93.50 | \$ 5,142.50 | | |
| 6040 | 2" Schedule 80 Conduit | 400 | LF | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 7.79 | \$ 3,116.00 | \$ 9.70 | \$ 3,880.00 | | |
| 8000 | Finish Work | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8010 | Prepare, Fertilizer, Seed, and Mulch Disturbed Areas | 2 | AC | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,255.00 | \$ 6,510.00 | | |
| 9000 | Allowance Items | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9010 | Landfill Materials Handling per Cubic Yard (solid waste) | 2,500 | CY | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 4.19 | \$ 10,475.00 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 16,000.00 | | |
| 9015 | Landfill Materials Handling per Cubic Yard (soil) | 2,500 | CY | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3.72 | \$ 9,300.00 | \$ 6.15 | \$ 15,375.00 | | |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 1,896,387.50 | \$ 1,985,469.64 | \$ 2,246,178.00 | | | |

Alternate Bid Items

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------|----------------------------------|---------|----|---------|---------------|---------|---------------|---------|---------------|--|--|
| 4070A1 | Geotextile Cushion Layer (10 oz) | 364,000 | SF | \$ 0.28 | \$ 101,920.00 | \$ 0.34 | \$ 123,760.00 | \$ 0.35 | \$ 127,400.00 | | |
| 4070A2 | Geotextile Cushion Layer (12 oz) | 364,000 | SF | \$ 0.31 | \$ 112,840.00 | \$ 0.37 | \$ 134,680.00 | \$ 0.38 | \$ 138,320.00 | | |

* All Bids for Work listed in this Bid Form shall include everything required to complete the Work in order to meet the requirements and specifications within the Bid Documents and Bid Contracts to ensure each item is 100% operational without any additional requirements or cost.

** Item 1020 costs are not to exceed 2.5% of total bid